502276730 03/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carmen R. Lininger	03/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rick J. Jackson	
Street Address:	3420 Zimmer Road	
City:	Williamston	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48895	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8366373

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5173677146

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 517-371-8100

Email: Irosier@fosterswift.com

Correspondent Name: Allan O. Maki

Address Line 1: 313 South Washington Square
Address Line 4: Lansing, MICHIGAN 48933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23716-00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allan O. Maki

Total Attachments: 1

source=Wood_assign#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 836

PATENT REEL: 030038 FRAME: 0016

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Steven Wood, Deceased, formerly of Carey, Ohio, invented certain improvements which are the subject of an United States Patent, Patent No. 8,366,373, issued February 3, 2013, entitled Collapsible, Lightweight Mount to Support a Cargo Loading Device.

Whereas, Carmen R. Lininger of 120 N. Vance St., Carey, Ohio, is the daughter of Steven Wood, Deceased, and was appointed executor of his estate in Wyandot County, Ohio.

Whereas, Rick J. Jackson of 3420 Zimmer Road, Williamston, Michigan, a United States citizen, desires to acquire the Estate's entire right, title and interest in Patent No. 8,366,373.

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Carmen R. Lininger hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Rick J. Jackson, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said patent.

IN WITNESS 2013.	WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand and seal this 7 day of Much
200 CO X 27 3	Carmon R. Lininga
	Carmen R. Lininger

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF Hancock

Before me this 14 day of 2013, personally appeared Carmen R. Lininger, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Pablic

County, Ohio

Commission Expires: 4

23716:00001:1566287-1



Daryl Osburn Notary Public, State of Onic My Connicsion Espines April 7, 2015

> PATENT REEL: 030038 FRAME: 0017

RECORDED: 03/19/2013